
Name Mailing Address Phone # Email Address
LSCET Advisory Chair
Damon DeVillers
Member Since 1997
President
Professional Engineer

Interstate Engineering
1999 4th Street North
Wahpeton, ND 58075

O: 701.642.5521
M: 701.899.0993

damon.devillers@interstateeng.com

LSCET Advisory Vice Chair
Matt Weeks '84 Grad
Member Since 1997
Professional Land Surveyor
Surveying/GIS Supervisor

Interstate Engineering
PO Box 1254
Mandan, ND 58554

O: 701.662.6577
M: 701.471.8973

Matt.Weeks@Interstateeng.com
mweeks@compassrosend.com

LSCET Advisory Recorder
Kevin J. Bucholz
Member Since
Vice President
Professional Engineer

Moore Engineering
925 10th Ave E
West Fargo, ND 58078

O: 701.499.5806
M: 701.371.6003

kevin.bucholz@mooreengineeringinc.com

Troy Jensen '96 Grad
Member Since
Owner
Professional Land Surveyor

Benchmark Land Surveying, Inc
2036 Clover Ct.
P.O. Box 652
Sidney, MT 59270

O: 
M: 406.480.0906

tjensen@benchls.com

Barry Glienke
Member since 2015
Professional Engineer

Apex Engineering
4733 Amber Valley Parkway
Fargo ND 58104

O:701.373.7980
M:701.936.4051

barry.glienke@apexenggroup.com

Kurt M. Kisch
Member Since 1999
Technical Director, Land
Professional Land Surveyor

Ulteig
4285 Lexington Ave
St. Paul, MN 55014

O: 651.415.6667
M: 612.250.4533

kurt.kisch@ulteig.com

Kenneth J. Link
Member Since 1983
Professional Land Surveyor

613 4th Street NE
Hazen, ND 58545

H: 701.748.2827
M: 701.880.1367

kenlink@westriv.com

Darel Schlotfeldt '86 Grad
Member Since 1997
Engineering Tech III

Braun Intertec
526 10th St NE, Suite 300
West Fargo, ND 58078

O: 701.214.9611
M: 701.214.9611

daschlotfeldt@braunintertec.com

Colin Marum
Member Since 2024
Survey Crew Chief

Bolton & Menk, Inc
3168 41st Street South
Fargo, ND 58104

O: 701.566.5339
M: 701.219.3994

Colin.Marum@bolton-menk.com

Wyatt Hanson "02 Grad
Member Since 2019
District Engineer - Devils Lake

NDDOT

Devils Lake, ND

O: 701.665.5100
M: 

wdhanson@nd.gov

Joel Hanson
Director Student Support Center

NDSU
Dept 6000
PO Box 6050
Fargo, ND 58108

O: 701.231.9676
M: 

Joel.Hanson@ndsu.edu

Nick Stattelman
Member Sinch 2023
Survey Practice Leader
PLS, PE, CFedS

True North Surveys, P.A.
5503 W. Ponderosa Dr
Horace, ND 58047

O: 
M: 218.230.4358

Nick.Stattelman@TN-Survey.com

Rory McCormick
Member Since 2021
Estimator/Project Manager

Northern Improvement O:
M: 701.261.0290

RMcMormick@nicnd.com

Dain Miller
Member Since 2024
Professional Engineer
C.O.O / Sr. V.P.

Apex Engineering
4733 Amber Valley Parkway
Fargo ND 58078

O: 701.373.7982
M: 701.799.4005

Dain.Miller@apexenggroup.com

Tom Leshovsky '00 Grad
Member Since 2024
Professional Land Surveyor

Wold Engineering
110 - 8th Avenue SW
Minot, ND 58701

O: 701.852.0338
M: 701.720.2416

Tomsky@srt.com
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